
 

TS NO :BHE/PW/PUR/SLPP-CVL/451/AMD-06 
 
  SIGNATURE OF BIDDER WITH SEAL 

1

 

 
 
Ref: BHE/PW/PUR/SLPP-BOP/451/Amd-06     Dated: 14/05/2007 
 
To, 
 
ALL BIDDERS 
 
Dear Sir, 
 
SUB : Amendment- 06- Rate Schedule 
 
JOB:CIVIL, STRUCTURAL AND ARCHITECTURAL WORKS FOR BOP (BALANCE OF PLANT) INCLUDING 
PLANT BOUNDARY WALL, ROADS & DRAINS, LAND DEVELOPMENT ETC. COMPLETE  AT 2 X 125MW 
SURAT LIGNITE POWER PLANT  (EXPANSION UNIT 3 & 4), GUJARAT INDUSTRIES POWER COMPANY 
LIMITED, SURAT LIGNITE POWER PLANT, VILLAGE-NANI NAROLI, TAL- MANGROL, DIST- SURAT, 
GUJARAT STATE, (GUJRAT) 
Ref:  Specification No. BHE/PW/PUR/SLPP-BOP/451 

Bidder may refer Price Bid Vol-III- Part-II for the subject tender. The item no 1207a & 1207b 
have been amended as item no 1207a(R ) & 1207b( R ) and shall be as Annex- P1 attached 
herewith. As such item 1207a & 1207b stands deleted from Price Bid Vol-III- Part-II. Bidders 
are requested to quote for item no 1207a(R ) & 1207b( R ) as per Annex-P1. 

Also item no 2229,2210,2211 (i), 2211 (ii) , 2212 (i) & 2212(ii) have been added in Price Bid- 
Vol-II. Bidders are requested to quote for the additional items as per Annex- P1 attached 
herewith. 

Some bidders asked clarifications which has been replied by us as per Annex-P2. Bidders 
are requested to quotes the rate for respective items as clarified by BHEL in Annex-P2. 

While submitting the price bid, bidder consider Annex-P & Annex-P2 attached herewith and  
add the rates quoted in Annex-P1 in the total quoted amount. 

Due date for offer submission fixed as 18/05/2007. Bidders are now requested to 
submit their offer on or before 18/05/2007. 

Bidders may please download these documents from web and enclose copy of same with 
technical bid duly signed by your authorized signatory and stamped with official seal as a 
token of your unqualified acceptance of this amendment. 

All other terms & condition of the tender specification shall remain unchanged unless and 
otherwise expressly amended by BHEL.  

Thanking you. 
Yours faithfully 
 
 
S. M. BORKAR 
SR.MANAGER(PURCHASE) 

                  Bharat Heavy Electricals Limited
                         POWER SECTOR-WESTERN REGION

                            ‘Shree-mohini’ Complex, 6th floor 
                            345 Kingsway Nagpur 440001

Fax:  0712-3048698-699 Phone: 3048600-605
 



 

TS NO :BHE/PW/PUR/SLPP-CVL/451/AMD-06 
 
  SIGNATURE OF BIDDER WITH SEAL 

2

ANNEXTURE- P1 
REVISED ITEMS 

ITEM 
NO DESCRIPTION 

 
UNIT  QUANTITY RATE in 

Figure RATE in Words AMOUNT  in RS. 

1207a 
( R ) 

15 m.m. thick   cement mortar lining on inside surface of 
approximately 1600 m.m. diameter C.W. Pipes as per I.S. 11906 - 
1986." 

SQ.M. 4,775 
      

1207 
( C ) 

"15 m.m. thick cement mortar lining on inside surface of 
approximately 1200 m.m. diameter C.W. Pipes as per I.S. 11906 - 
1986." 

SQ.M. 565 
      

ADDITIONAL ITEMS 
ITEM 
NO 

DESCRIPTION 
 UNIT  QUANTITY RATE in 

Figure RATE in Words AMOUNT  in RS. 

2229 

Breaking of existing brick work at all levels including plastering, 
removing the rubbish up to a distance of 500 m including 
transportation, loading, unloading etc. all complete as directed by the 
engineer.  

CU.M. 15 

      

2210 

Breaking of existing brick partition wall at all levels including 
plastering, cutting of reinforcement, removing the rubbish up to a 
distance of 500 m including transportation, loading, unloading etc. all 
complete as directed by the engineer 

CU.M. 15 

      

2211 

Dismantling concrete work for all types of structures at all levels 
including stacking of servicable material to a lead of 500 m and 
disposal of unservicable material upto a lead of 2 km, cutting of 
reinforcement, labour, equipment, safety precautions etc all complete 
as per drawings, specification and instructions of engineer in charge.

    

      

i) 
Plain cement concrete of all grades. Quantity  

CU.M. 15 
  
 

  
   

ii) 

Reinforced cement concrete of all grades. Quantity 
CU.M. 15 

  
 

    



 

TS NO :BHE/PW/PUR/SLPP-CVL/451/AMD-06 
 
  SIGNATURE OF BIDDER WITH SEAL 

3

2212 

Addition to, alterations in and/or modifiction of "Erection Marks" either 
in erected position or in the shop including cutting of parts, gouging of 
welds, cutting, grinding, fabrication, welding, drilling holes, 
straightening, removal of bends, raising to the required level, painting, 
transportation, return of unutilised steel pieces to the project store, 

    

      

i) 

In erected position 
M.T. 7 

      

ii) 

In fabrication yard  
M.T. 15 

      
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

TS NO :BHE/PW/PUR/SLPP-CVL/451/AMD-06 
 
  SIGNATURE OF BIDDER WITH SEAL 

4

ANNEX- P2 : CLARIFICATIONS 
 
ITEM NO  BIDDERS CLARIFICATION BHEL REPLY ON BIDDERS CLARIFICATION–  

 
BIDDERS TO QUOTE FOR THESES ITEMS AS CLARIFIED  BELOW. 

501 WATERPROOFING MEMBRANE:-    For 1.5mm 
thick elastomeric membrane of water proofing, 5 
(Five years) guarantee shall be provided instead 
of 20 years.  None of the approved sub-vendor is 
rady to provide 20 years guarantee. 
 

Please read ITEM NO.500 as "WATER PROOFING AS PER 
SPECIFICATIONS. (Contractor has to furnish a guarantee for material 
and workmanship for a minimum period of 5 years.) 

909 & 
910 

DOUBLE GLAZING :-Thickness of glass 6mm or 
5.5mm.  Unit and Quantity not available on BOQ. 

Please read this item as item no. 909a and as "Double glazing shall 
consist of two 6 mm thk. Clear toughened safety glass conforming to 
IS:2553, hermetically sealed & separated by 12 mm thick gap for thermal 
insulation. Unit= Sq.m. Quatity = 10 Sq.m. 

1001(i) 
,(II) 

FLY ASH BRICK :- Fly ash shall be supplied by 
M/S BHEL as free for manufacturing of Fly Ash 
Bricks.  However, brick will be cast at site by us. 
 

Bidder to purchase Fly ash bricks which are locally available nearby site. 

33B EARTHWORK IN EXCAVATION Unit not available. 
 
 

Unit for this Item is  Cu. M. 

NIL STAINLESS STEEL KITCHEN SINK :- Overall 
dimension of sink and granite to be required. 
 
 
 

Split-up this item in two items as follows:-         2121a Providing and fixing 
in position 12 mm thick polished granite stone slab over RCC slab with all 
materials complete. Quantity=12 Sq. M.                        2121b Providing 
and fixing in position  Stainless steel kitchen sink 750 mm in size with all 
materials complete. Quantity=6 nos. 

NIL EYE & FACE FOUNTAN Unit not available. Size 
of Wash basin to be required. 
 
 

Please read this item as:-                                ITEM No. 2122  Providing 
and fixing in position an EYE & FACE shower with all materials  complete. 
Quantity = 6 nos. 

 


